
Point Loma (28-7) -vs- Concordia University Irvine (19-17)
3/28/2026 at Irvine, Calif.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Devin Norton (4-1)
Loss: Evan Langer (1-4)
HBP: Devin Norton, Evan Langer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Keith Gibbs First: Toby Wilson Third Base: David Lewis 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:12   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Point Loma 3 0 5 1 0 0 2 11 9 0
Concordia University Irvine 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 5

Point Loma 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen May 2b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Tristan Moore lf 5 0 1 2 0 2 1
Josiah Rodriguez 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Matt Bernath ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hank Smith dh 4 3 2 0 0 0 1
Mason Cook c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Ryan Ruch rf 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Ryan cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
Jake Schwartz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Stull ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Finnegan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devin Norton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Scritzky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 9 6 2 6 6

2B: Mason Cook (2)
HR: Owen May (1)
SB: Owen May (1); Mason Cook (1); Ryan Ruch (2)
HBP: Matt Bernath (1); Ryan Ruch (1)

Concordia University Irvine 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sawyer Voortman cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Christian Garcia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Walz ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carter Vanderhook 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Madison dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dylan Knowles 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Anthony Pacino 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicolas Erickson lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nolan Caira rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mason Overacker rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Landry Spitler 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Michael Mira ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Baruch II 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Cole Quillin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Gott c 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Evan Langer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Ricken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Nunes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Daya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 2 6 6

2B: Owen Gott (1)
SB: Nicolas Erickson (1)
HBP: David Baruch II (1)
E: Isaiah Walz (1); Dylan Knowles (1); Landry Spitler (1); Evan
Langer (1); Jayden Daya (1)

Point Loma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devin Norton (W, 4-1) 5.0 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 19 22 6 4 88
Kyle Scritzky 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 19
Totals 4 1 1 2 6 0 0 1 0 25 28 10 5 107

Concordia University Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Langer (L, 1-4) 2.0 4 6 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 12 15 2 3 52
Riley Ricken 1.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 19
Dominic Nunes 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 2 0 21
Jayden Daya 3.0 2 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 13 13 4 1 46
Totals 9 11 7 2 6 1 2 2 0 34 38 9 5 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 1st PLN CUI
Owen May homered, RBI (0-1 K). 1 0
Tristan Moore struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 1 0
Josiah Rodriguez singled to right field (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Matt Bernath flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Hank Smith singled to right center (1-2 BKK); Josiah Rodriguez advanced to second. 1 0
Mason Cook doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hank Smith scored; Josiah Rodriguez scored. 3 0
Ryan Ruch hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 3 0
Jack Ryan reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Ryan Ruch out at second ss to 2b. 3 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 1st PLN CUI
Sawyer Voortman struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 3 0
Isaiah Walz grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 3 0
Wyatt Madison grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 0

Point Loma - Top of 2nd PLN CUI
Jake Schwartz grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0
Owen May walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 3 0
Tristan Moore flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Owen May stole second. 3 0
Josiah Rodriguez grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKB). 3 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 2nd PLN CUI
Dylan Knowles singled to right field (3-2 BFFBBF). 3 0
Nicolas Erickson singled to center field (1-0 B); Dylan Knowles advanced to third. 3 0
Nicolas Erickson stole second. 3 0
Nolan Caira struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBK). 3 0
Landry Spitler struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 3 0
David Baruch II hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 0
Owen Gott grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBB). 3 0

Point Loma - Top of 3rd PLN CUI
Matt Bernath hit by pitch (2-2 SBFH). 3 0
Hank Smith reached first on an error by p (3-2 FKBBB); Matt Bernath advanced to second. 3 0
Mason Cook reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 BK); Hank Smith advanced to third;
Matt Bernath scored, unearned. 4 0
Riley Ricken to p for Evan Langer. 4 0
Ryan Ruch reached first on an error by 2b (3-1 BKBB); Hank Smith scored. 5 0
Ryan Ruch stole second; Mason Cook stole third. 5 0
Jack Ryan singled, bunt, RBI (1-2 BKKK); Ryan Ruch advanced to third; Mason Cook scored. 6 0
Jake Schwartz struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 0
Owen May grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Jack Ryan advanced to second. 6 0
Tristan Moore singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Jack Ryan scored; Ryan Ruch scored, unearned. 8 0
Josiah Rodriguez flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 8 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 3rd PLN CUI
Sawyer Voortman flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 0
Isaiah Walz flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 0
Wyatt Madison flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 8 0

Point Loma - Top of 4th PLN CUI
Michael Mira to 3b for Landry Spitler. 8 0



Dominic Nunes to p for Riley Ricken. 8 0
Matt Bernath popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 8 0
Hank Smith singled up the middle (2-2 BFBKF). 8 0
Hank Smith advanced to second on a balk. 8 0
Mason Cook flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBKF); Hank Smith advanced to third. 8 0
Ryan Ruch walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 0
Ryan Ruch out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss; Hank Smith scored. 9 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 4th PLN CUI
Dylan Knowles lined out to 1b (2-2 BFFB). 9 0
Nicolas Erickson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFFB). 9 0
Nolan Caira flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 9 0

Point Loma - Top of 5th PLN CUI
Jayden Daya to p for Dominic Nunes. 9 0
Jack Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 9 0
Jake Schwartz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 0
Owen May struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 9 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 5th PLN CUI
Michael Mira popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 9 0
David Baruch II walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 9 0
Owen Gott doubled to left center (0-1 K); David Baruch II advanced to third. 9 0
Sawyer Voortman singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Owen Gott advanced to third; David Baruch II scored. 9 1
Isaiah Walz struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 9 1
Wyatt Madison walked (3-0 BBBB); Sawyer Voortman advanced to second. 9 1
Dylan Knowles struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 9 1

Point Loma - Top of 6th PLN CUI
Tristan Moore flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 9 1
Josiah Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 9 1
Matt Bernath reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 9 1
Hank Smith flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 9 1

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 6th PLN CUI
Kyle Scritzky to p for Devin Norton. 9 1
Nicolas Erickson flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 9 1
Mason Overacker pinch hit for Nolan Caira. 9 1
Mason Overacker struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 9 1
Michael Mira popped up to ss (0-0). 9 1

Point Loma - Top of 7th PLN CUI
Carter Vanderhook to 3b for Isaiah Walz. 9 1
Anthony Pacino to 2b for Dylan Knowles. 9 1
Mason Overacker to rf. 9 1
Michael Mira to ss. 9 1
Cole Quillin to 1b for David Baruch II. 9 1
Mason Cook doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 9 1
Ryan Ruch reached first on an error by p, bunt (2-0 BB); Mason Cook advanced to third. 9 1
Ryan Ruch advanced to second on a wild pitch; Mason Cook scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 10 1
Ryan Ruch stole third. 10 1
Jack Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 10 1
Tyler Stull pinch hit for Jake Schwartz. 10 1
Ryan Ruch scored on a balk, unearned. 11 1



Tyler Stull popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 11 1
Owen May singled to left field (1-0 B). 11 1
Tristan Moore struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 11 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 7th PLN CUI
Ben Finnegan pinch hit for Tyler Stull. 11 1
Ben Finnegan to 1b. 11 1
Cole Quillin popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 11 1
Owen Gott lined out to cf (3-2 BBBKS). 11 1
Christian Garcia pinch hit for Sawyer Voortman. 11 1
Christian Garcia grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 11 1


